

Item Nos. 53-55

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 307 of 2024

With

WP(C) No. 243 of 2022

With

WP(C) No. 266 of 2022

S. J. Neethi Rajan

Petitioner

Vs.

The Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU) & 6 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

28.02.2025

On joint request, list these cases again on 24.04.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet