

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 307 of 2024 With  
WP (C) No. 243 of 2022 With  
WP (C) No. 266 of 2022**

S J Neethi Rajan

**Petitioner**

Vs.

The Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU); & 6 Ors.

**Respondent/s**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

11.09.2025

Mr. L. Rajesh, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 28.10.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*